

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-24-2025 2025 YORK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID YORK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 44028		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	average
1	253	300	Cu. Yd.	Type 301 Pavement Repair – Average 4" Depth (Grindings to Twp.)	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$310.00	\$93,000.00	\$255.00
2	253	15	Cu. Yd.	301 Pavement Repairs for Transverse Cracks – 4" Full Depth (Grindings to Twp.)	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$650.00
3	254	960	Sq. Yd.	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$15.00	\$14,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	\$4.50
4	407	100	Gals	Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.60	\$260.00	\$3.30
5	422	15840	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$47,520.00	\$3.15	\$49,896.00	\$2.65	\$41,976.00	\$2.90
6	422	370	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$80.00	\$29,600.00	\$63.00	\$23,310.00	\$95.00	\$35,150.00	\$79.00
7	441	40	Cu. Yd.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, 1.5 " Depth	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$255.00	\$10,200.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00	\$287.50
8	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,850.00
9	614	3.02	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,530.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,077.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,850.50	\$1,312.50
10	642	5.76	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$5,184.00	\$695.00	\$4,003.20	\$650.00	\$3,744.00	\$672.50
11	642	153	Feet	White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$918.00	\$4.75	\$726.75	\$7.50	\$1,147.50	\$6.13
12	642	2.88	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,176.00	\$1,375.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,412.50
13	642	4	Each	Lane Arrow, Type 1	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$63.00
14	642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$247.50
15	642	1	Each	School Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$210.00
16	642	75	Feet	Crosswalk Line, Type 1	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$4.50	\$337.50	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$3.50
17	642	200	Feet	Channelizing Line, 8 inch, Type 1	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$0.80	\$160.00	\$0.78
				TOTAL	\$208,272.00		\$184,251.45		\$229,014.50		